This is to inform all concerned that in the tender/application document for the German Hangar Ten

(Services for Abhivyakti-2026 Event), the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) amount requires
clarification.

As per the applicable condition, the EMD shall be 2.5% of the estimated project cost. Accordingly
the correct EMD amount is Rs. 55,000 (Rupees Fifty-Five Thousand Only).

Tender Details

1. Tender Name: German Hangar Tent (Services for Abhivyakti-2026 Event)
2. Tender Reference No.: SIIC/Abhivyakti-26/DP/25-26

3. Uploaded On: IIT Kanpur Website

4. URL: https://www.iitk.ac.in/tenders-notice

All applying companies/bidders are requested to submit the EMD amount as mentioned above along